315 Digital Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
+1 (408) 782 5911
Sales@Terrasatinc.com or Questions@terrasatinc.com
Questions? Contact Us
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION | OPTIONS AVAILABLE FOR:
X-Band 100W GaN IBUCs
Cyber Hardened Option Part Number Example/Std Offer: IBB079084-2NA100DCWW-0000
- -
0000 Std Options and Std Specs
0218 WGS Compatibility Option
N N-Type IF Input Connector W Std Terrasat Inc Color (White)
F F-Type IF Input Connector X Other Colors (Please, Provide Color Specs)
0 Non-Inverting + External 10MHz
2 Non-Inverting + Internal 10MHz
Std M&C Option Part Number Example/Std Offer: IBR079084-2NA101WW-0919
- -
0919 Std (X-Band) unit with Multicarrier compatibility only
1818 WGS Compatibility Option + Multicarrier
N N-Type IF Input Connector W Std Terrasat Inc Color (White)
F F-Type IF Input Connector X Other Colors (Please Provide Color Specs)
0 Non-Inverting + External 10MHz
2 Non-Inverting + Internal 10MHz
Note: Consult Terrasat Communications Inc for more options.
IBB 079084 X X A 100 D C W
XXXX
W XXXX
IBR 079084 X X A 101 W W
Frequency Range RF (MHz) IF (MHz)
X-Band 7900 to 8400 MHz 950 to 1450 MHz
Input
VSWR/ Impedance 1.5:1 / 50 Ohm
Input Connector Type N Female (50 Ohm)
Input Connector Options Type F (75 Ohm), TNC (50 Ohm)
Input Power Detector Standard Version1 WGS Version2
Range options:  -55 to -20 dBm  -35 to 0 dBm
Gain
Small Signal Gain (L-band to RF) with attenuator set to 0 dB options:
Standard Version1 WGS Version2
81 dB min  70 dB min
1Terrasats Standard Version has a higher gain to reduce the need for line amplifiers in long
cable runs (IFL).
2WGS Compatible Versions have lower gain allowing operations to drive the IF signal up to 0
dBm.
Attenuator Range 30 dB variable in 0.1 dB steps
Gain Flatness
Full Band 3 dB p-p max
36 MHz 1 dB p-p max
1 MHz 0.25 dB p-p max
Gain Variation Over Temperature
Open Loop 3 dB p-p max
With AGC 1 dB p-p max
RF Output
Interface CPR-112G
VSWR 1.3:1 max
Output Power
 at PSat (typ) +50 dBm
at PLin (min) +47 dBm
PLin is the maximum linear power as defined by MIL STD 188-164C
Two-tone measured at 5MHz and 150 MHz spacing
19 dB min of NPR (Noise Power Ratio) at +44 dBm.
Level stability with ALC ± 0.5 dB
Output power detector